# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8175023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GOSSELIN	09/19/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENEVIEVE SWISS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	6 OLD STAGE ROAD
City:	WESTFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9387542

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4137365401

**Email:** docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. CARTONA
Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5371-0001-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. CARTONA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Cartona/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5371-0001-1 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=5371-0001-1 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508127839 REEL: 064952 FRAME: 0057

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Gosselin, a resident of 6 Old Stage Road, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 9,387,542, filed August 27, 2013, titled INTEGRATED CLAMPING SYSTEM FOR MACHINE TOOLS ("the '542 Patent")

WHEREAS, Genevieve Swiss Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business 6 Old Stage Road, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the '542 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '542 Patent, and the inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the '542 Patent, and any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or substitute applications, and any and all foreign counterpart applications filed claiming the benefit of any of the '541 Patent, together with the right to sue and collect damages for infringements occurring prior to this Assignment and transfer, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor shall cooperate in perfecting the rights assigned and conveyed hereby and shall execute all documents reasonably proper and necessary therefor.

1

This Agreement is signed by both the Assignor and Assignee.

JAMES GOSSELIN	GENEVIEVE SWISS INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: James M. Gosselin	By: James M Gosselt
Date: 9/19/202 3	Title: President
	Date: 9/19/2023
Witness:	Witness:
Name: Christy Keith	Name: Christy Keith